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IBOVAL
CRsev

DMsev
DSsev

FOSsev

COMPsev

ISEVR
Avel
Alait
MERPsev
IVMAT

CALVING EASE

POST-WEANING IN FARM

Growth potential

102
Growth potential 119
Muscular development 117
Skeletal development 12
Fine bones 102
Temperament score at weaning 98
Weaning proofs 135
Calving abilities 101
Suckling abilities 99
Maternal effect on weaning weight 112
Total merit for maternal qualities 125

117
Efficiency of the productive life 103

Reference : 01/2026

BEEF ABILITIES YOUNG CATTLE IN FARM

ICRCjbf Carcass growth 103
CONFjbf Carcass conformation 103
IABjbf Total merit for beef abilities in farm 104
IABjbf € Economic proof for beef abilities 14
INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCE IN STATION

! Growth potential 105
Muscular development 108

Live beef abilities 108

Skeletal development 101

Functional abilities 102

Breed qualities 103

Pelvic opening 102

Type Growth 108

CRV

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

BLPF25.2
0.57
0.56
0.57

BA.Cl.242

38
0.64
0.43
0.72
0.30
0.30
0.35
0.43

BL.PF.25.2
0.66
0.72
0.68
0.64
0.53
0.66
0.45
0.44
0.66
0.44

BL.PF.25.2

CRV, leading Dm
in health and efficiency



