

Ullin P

(Phenix x Hello)



CALVING EASE

IFNAIS	Calving ease	102	0.73	BL.PF.25.2
--------	--------------	-----	------	------------

IBOVAL

CRsev	Growth potential	119	0.66	BL.PF.25.2
DMsev	Muscular development	117	0.72	
DSsev	Skeletal development	112	0.68	
FOSsev	Fine bones	102	0.64	
COMPsev	Temperament score at weaning	98	0.53	
ISEVR	Weaning proofs	135	0.66	
AVel	Calving abilities	101	0.45	
ALait	Suckling abilities	99	0.44	
MERPsev	Maternal effect on weaning weight	112	0.66	
IVMAT	Total merit for maternal qualities	125	0.44	

POST-WEANING IN FARM

CRpsf	Growth potential	117	0.73	BL.PF.25.2
EFCAR €	Efficiency of the productive life	103	0.38	

Reference : 01/2026

BEEF ABILITIES YOUNG CATTLE IN FARM

BL.PF.25.2

ICRCjbf	Carcass growth	103	0.57
CONFjbf	Carcass conformation	103	0.56
IABjbf	Total merit for beef abilities in farm	104	0.57
IABjbf €	Economic proof for beef abilities	14	

INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCE IN STATION

BA.CI.242

CRseci	Growth potential	105	0.38
DMseci	Muscular development	108	0.64
IABVseci	Live beef abilities	108	0.43
DSseci	Skeletal development	101	0.72
AFseci	Functional abilities	102	0.30
QRseci	Breed qualities	103	0.30
OPseci	Pelvic opening	102	0.35
IMOCRseci	Type Growth	108	0.43



BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

CRV, leading
in health and efficiency

